A

Historical Museum of Southern Florida

» Arrangement and Description
The Fisher Papers are organized into three series: (1) correspondence; (2) newspaper
clippings, scrapbooks, and ephemera; and (3) photographs. Letters and printed materials
(except clippings) are filed together chronologically in folders labeled according to
individual correspondents or topics, and arranged alphabetically.

It is unclear whether the file folder headings for the correspondence were established by
Carl Fisher or by Polly Redford. Redford is believed to have extensively rearranged the

papers while writing her history of Miami Beach, Billion Dollar Sandbar (New York:
Dutton, 1970).

Container List
Series 1: Correspondence

Box Folder Folder Title

1 1-3 Aerocai
4-6 Aerocar Company of Detroit
7-8 Allison, James
9 Anderson, William T. (Macon Telegraph)
10 Aquarium J-"

11-12 Automobile men
13-14 Automobiles
15-16 Aviation

2 1-2 Aviation - Landing fields & flying routes
3-4 Bahamas
5 Balloons
* 6 Barry, William
7 Bath Club
8 Bicycles
9 Biography
10 Bishop, Mildred R.

11-12 Boat races
13-14 Boat races—Fisher-Allison trophy

15-16 Boats
17 Books
18-19 Boom
3 1 Britten, Fred A.

£arl Fisher papers
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16-17

B WN -

8-9
10-11
12-13
14-15
16
17-20

3-4

6-7

10-12
13
14-15

3-4
5-7
.8-9
10-11
12-13

Carl Fisher papers

Capone, Al

Caribbean Club

Carl G. Fisher Corporation
Casino, Roman Pools
Celebrities

Champion, Albert

Chapin, Roy D.

Charities

Cocolobo Cay Club

Coffin, Howard E.

Collins, Irving

Collins - Pancoast
Committee of One Hundred
Corporations

Cox, James M. (Governor)
Curtiss, Glenn

Deering family

Dixie Highway

Elephants

Estate of Carl G. Fisher |
Estate of Carl G. Fisher Il
Everglades National Park
Family - Father and brothers
Family - Mother

Family - Relatives & family tree

Finances - Before 1920

Finances - 1920

Finances - 1921 - Depression

Finances - 1922-1926

Finances - 1927

Finances-1929

Finances -1930

Finances - Bankruptcies, reorganization, receiverships, etc.
Finances - Personal, after “crash”

Finances - Statements and summaries

Firestone, Harvey S.

Fisher, Jack Welsh (adopted son)

Fisher, Jane - to 1925

Fisher, Jane - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1929-1939
Fisher, Jane- 1925-1968

Fisher, Margaret Collier |

Fisher, Margaret Collier Il
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17-18

8 1-2

3-6

8-9
10
11-12
13

14
15-16
17

18
19

9 1-2
3-6

10-11
12-13
14-16
17
18

Carl Fisher papers

Fisher, Margaret Collier - Bank statements
Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1934
Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1935

Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1936
Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1937
Fisher, Margaret Collier® Correspondence with Carl G- Fisher, 1938
Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Garret P.  Heath
Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with parents

Fishing

Flagler Monument

Flamingo Hotel —1919-1925

Flamingo Hotel —1927-1929 I

Flamingo Hotel-- 1930-1933 Il

Fleischmann, Julius

Florida Keys

Galloway, William H.

Gambling

Golf

Hannagan, Steve

Harding - Presidential visit to Miami Beach
Health

Heath, Garret P.

Homes on Miami Beach

Hertz, John D.

Hotels

Hurricanes - 1926

1.1. Board - State matters

Indianapolis Motor Speedway Corporation
Japanese Gardens (Includes material on Kotaro Suto and Shigezo
Tashiro)

Jews

Joy,HenryB.

Kettering, Charles F.

La Gorce, John Oliver

La Gorce Golf Club dedication
Lasker, Albert D.

Le Boutillier, George

Levi, John

Lincoln Highway |

Lincoln Highway n

Lincoln Hotel

Lummus, J. N.
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19-20 Mahoney, Daniel J.

21->2 Memorial Monument, funeral, mausoleum, etc.

1 Messing, Abe L.

2' Miamians

3-4 Miami Beach - Advertising (correspondence)

5 Miami Beach - Biota

6 Miami Beach - Depression

7-8 Miami Beach - Development - details 1920-1924

9-10 Miami Beach - Development - details 1925

11-12 Miami Beach - Development - lights, streets, labor, construction, etc.
13-14 Miami Beach - Development - summaries

15-16 Miami Beach - Dredging
17-18 Miami Beach - Sales, 1915-1926

1-2 Miami Beach - Sales, 1927-1936

3 Miami Beach Bayshore Co.

4 Miami Beach Rod and Reel Club
5-6 Miami Ocean View Co. (Star Island)
7-9 Milton, Thomas W. |

10-12 Milton, Thomas W. 1l

13 Miscellaneous

14-16 Montauk - Boom, 1924-1926
17-19 Montauk -1927

13 Montauk - 1927 Il

4-5 Montauk - 1928

6-7 Montauk - 1929

8-9 Montauk - 1930

10-12 Montauk - 1930 n

13 Montauk -1931 and after
14-15 Montauk - Summary analysis
16 Moskovics, Frederick E.

17 Myers, T. E. (“Pop”)

1-2 National Bureau of Analysis
3-4 National Bureau of Analysis U
5-6 National Bureau of Analysis El
7-8 National Bureau of Analysis IV
9 Nautilus Hotel

10 Negroes

n Ocean front

12-13 Odell, Arm Rossiter
14-15 Odell, Ann Rossiter Il

« Carl Fisher papers
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14 1 Olds, R. E.
2-4 . Patents
5-6 . Patents Il
7-8 Peninsula Terminal Co. - 1919-1923 (Port of Miami)
9 Personal
10-11 Personality (Miscellaneous - friendships, opinions, etc.)
12 Polo

13-14 Port of Miami

15 [see also map drawer R2G]
1-2 " Port of Miami Il
3-4 Port of Miami - Free port controversy
5 Port Washington, L. I
6 Prest-O-Lite Co.
7 Prohibition
8 Reed, Arthur B. |
9 Reed, Arthur B. 11
10 Rickenbacker, Edward V.
1 Rogers, Will
12 Russell painting
13 St. Francis Hospital
14 Schools
15 Seiberling, F. A.
16 Sewell, E.G.
17 Shutts, Frank B. (Miami Herald)
16 1 Soldier Key
2 Sports
3 Steamship lines - Havana, Montauk, etc.
4 Talbott, Harold E.
5 Tennis
6-7 Treiber Diesel Engine Corp. |

8-10 Treiber Diesel Engine Corp. Il
11-12 Tyndall, Robert H. (General)

13 Tyndall, Robert H. (General) 11
14 Utilities

15 Vanderbilt, W. K.

16 WIOD

17 Women

18 Wood, Gar

19 Zoology, wildlife

€arl Fisher papers
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Series 2: Newspaper clippings, Scrapbooks and EpTiemera

*

Box 27 contains newspaper clippings.

Box Folder
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« Carl Fisher papers

Folder Title

Newspaper clippings
Scrapbook (obituaries, funerals)
Scrapbook (news)

Checkbook

Deed

Deed

Exhibits

Financial statement ofthe Lincoln Highway Association.
James Whitcomb Riley Hospital for Children

The Lincoln Highway

Miami Beach Junior Chamber of Commerce

Newspaper clippings.

Official program ofthe 20th Annual Biscayne Bay Regatta.
Personal correspondence.

Record book.

Newspaper Clippings ...
Alton Beach Realty Co. & Miami Ocean View Co.
Aviation

Fisher, Carl - general articles
Fisher Home, Miami Beach
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
Memorials for Carl Fisher

Miami, Miami Beach Boom'Times
Miscellaneous

Montauk, Rode Island, NY
Obituaries, Carl Fisher

Sports

Streetcars

W.1.0.D. radio
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Series 3: Photographic Prints
*

Boxes 19-22 gpd 28 contain albums and photographic prints larger than 8x10 inches.

Box Folder

19 1
2
3
4
5

20 1
2

21

22

23 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

24 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

« Carl Fisher papers

Folder Title

Boats and boating. Photo album

Carl Fisher funeral. Photo album.

Elephants on Miami Beach. Photo album, with captions. Photos by
Claude Matlack

Yachting trip. Photo album.

The Shadows, Carl Fisher’s home / photos by W. A. Fishbaugh. Photo
album, with lengthy captions.

‘Thomas M. Howell Fishing expedition to Galapagos Islands, 1934”/
photographs by Claude C. Matlack. Photo album.

“Scenes in Fisher Pass and on theSeiberling Section of theLincoln
Highway, on the Great American Desert in Utah.” 1915-1918. Photo
album, with captions.

Montauk (New York), ca. 1930. 47 11 x 14 photographic prints (sepia)
mounted on 13 x 16.5 inch boards. Subjects include beaches,
dwellings, horse-back riding, golf, boating and scenic landscapes.

Portraits of Carl Fisher, friends and family.

Miami Beach, 1914
Miami Beach, 1914
Miami Beach, 1915
Miami Beach, 1916
Miami Beach, 1917
Mianii Beach, 1918
Miami Beach, 1919

Automobiles
Balloons

Bicycles

Boats and boating
Casinos (Bathing)
Cocolobo Cay

Fisher, Carl ...

Fisher, Carl - Toca. 1910
Fisher, Carl - Blimp ride and airplanes
Fisher, Carl —Christmas

Fisher,  Carl - Sports (golf, polo, etc.)

13
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Carl Fisher papers

Fisher, Carl - Studio portraits
Fisher, Jane?

. Flamingo Hotel

Harding, Warren
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
Miami Beach and Environs, 1922 / photos by Claude C. Matlack

Miami Beach —Development & Construction

Miami Beach Hotels

Miscellaneous

People

Portraits and snapshots of people

Portraits of family, relatives and ancestors. Mainly albumen prints.
Portrait of John C. Graham (tintype)

Riley, James Whitcomb

Treiber Diesel Engine Corp

Yachting trips: 1 unidentified. -- 2 Nassau. —3Nassauand Hope
Town.

Yachting trips: 4 Garden City. —7 Florida Places (Miami, St.
Petersburg, Tortugas, Key West). —8 Miami and Cuba.
Yachting trips: 9 Cuba. —10 Long Key and Turtle Harbor. —11 Miami
Beach. - 12 Miami Beach and Grassy Harbor.

Yachting trips: 15 Miami and Grassy Bay. —16 Grassy Bay and
Bimini. -- 17 Miami and Grassy Bay. - 18 Miami and Port
Washington. —19 Port Washington and Montauk Point.
Yachting trips: 20 Port Washington & Montauk Point. --21 Port
Washington and Bermuda.

Miami Beach aerial views / Richard B. Hoit. 2 items.

Dwellings. 3 items.

Florida Public Relations Association. Hall of Fame certificate, 1961.
Automobile racing. 2 items.
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