Arrangement and Description

The Fisher Papers are organized into three series: (1) correspondence; (2) newspaper clippings, scrapbooks, and ephemera; and (3) photographs. Letters and printed materials (except clippings) are filed together chronologically in folders labeled according to individual correspondents or topics, and arranged alphabetically.

It is unclear whether the file folder headings for the correspondence were established by Carl Fisher or by Polly Redford. Redford is believed to have extensively rearranged the papers while writing her history of Miami Beach, *Billion Dollar Sandbar* (New York: Dutton, 1970).

Container List

Series 1: Correspondence

Box	Folder	Folder Title
1	1-3	Aerocar
10	4-6	Aerocar Company of Detroit
	7-8	Allison, James
	9	Anderson, William T. (Macon Telegraph)
	10	Aquarium
	11-12	Automobile men
	13-14	Automobiles
	15-16	Aviation
2	1-2	Aviation - Landing fields & flying routes
1	3-4	Bahamas
	5	Balloons
с _р	6	Barry, William
	7	Bath Club
	8	Bicycles
	9	Biography
	10	Bishop, Mildred R.
	11-12	Boat races
	13-14	Boat racesFisher-Allison trophy
	15-16	Boats
	17	Books
	18-19	Boom
3	1	Britten, Fred A.

Carl Fisher papers

ristorit	ai museum o	
	1	
	2	Capone, Al
	3 .	Caribbean Club
		Carl G. Fisher Corporation
	5	Casino, Roman Pools
	6-7	Celebrities
	8	Champion, Albert
	9	Chapin, Roy D.
	10	Charities
	11	Cocolobo Cay Club
	12	Coffin, Howard E.
	13	Collins, Irving
	14	Collins - Pancoast
	15	Committee of One Hundred
	16-17	Corporations
4	1	Cox, James M. (Governor)
	2	Curtiss, Glenn
	3	Deering family
	4-6	Dixie Highway
	7	Elephants
	8-9	Estate of Carl G. Fisher I
	10-11	Estate of Carl G. Fisher II
	12-13	Everglades National Park
	14-15	Family - Father and brothers
1	16	Family - Mother
	17-20	Family - Relatives & family tree
5	1	Finances - Before 1920
	2	Finances - 1920
	3-4	Finances - 1921 - Depression
	5	Finances - 1922-1926
	6-7	Finances - 1927
	8	Finances - 1929
9	9	Finances - 1930
	10-12	Finances - Bankruptcies, reorganization, receiverships, etc.
	13	Finances - Personal, after "crash"
	14-15	Finances - Statements and summaries
6	1	Einestene Harvey C
0	1 2	Firestone, Harvey S.
	2 3-4	Fisher, Jack Welsh (adopted son)
	3-4 5-7	Fisher, Jane - to 1925 Fisher, Jane - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1020, 1020
	5-7	Fisher, Jane - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1929-1939
	10-11	Fisher, Jane - 1925-1968
	10-11	Fisher, Margaret Collier I Fisher, Margaret Collier II
	12-15	ו ואומו במכו לטוורו ח

8

Carl Fisher papers

	. 1	
	14	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Bank statements
	15.	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1934
	16 .	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1935
7	1	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1936
	2	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1937
	3	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Carl G. Fisher, 1938
	4	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with Garret P. Heath
	5	Fisher, Margaret Collier - Correspondence with parents
	6	Fishing
	7	Flagler Monument
	8-9	Flamingo Hotel 1919-1925
	10-11	Flamingo Hotel 1927-1929 II
	12	Flamingo Hotel 1930-1933 III
	13	Fleischmann, Julius
	14	Florida Keys
	15	Galloway, William H.
	16	Gambling
	17-18	Golf
8	1-2	Hannagan, Steve
	3	Harding - Presidential visit to Miami Beach
100	3-6	Health
	7	Heath, Garret P.
7	8-9	Homes on Miami Beach
	10	Hertz, John D.
	11-12	Hotels
	13	Hurricanes - 1926
	14	I. I. Board - State matters
	15-16	Indianapolis Motor Speedway Corporation
	17	Japanese Gardens (Includes material on Kotaro Suto and Shigezo Tashiro)
0.7	18	Jews
	19	Јоу, Нелгу В.
9	1-2	Kettering, Charles F.
	3-6	La Gorce, John Oliver
	7	La Gorce Golf Club dedication
	8	Lasker, Albert D.
	9	Le Boutillier, George
	10-11	Levi, John
	12-13	Lincoln Highway I
	14-16	Lincoln Highway II
	17	Lincoln Hotel
	18	Lummus, J. N.
-		and the second
Carl	Ficher namers	0

Carl Fisher papers

	19-20	Mahoney, Daniel J.
	21-22	Memorial Monument, funeral, mausoleum, etc.
10		Maning Abo T
10	1 2	Messing, Abe L. Miamians
	3-4	Miami Beach - Advertising (correspondence)
	5	Miami Beach - Biota
	6	Miani Beach - Depression
	7-8	Miami Beach - Development - details 1920-1924
	9-10	Miami Beach - Development - details 1925
	11-12	Miami Beach - Development - lights, streets, labor, construction, etc.
	13-14	Miami Beach - Development - ngnis, succis, nabor, construction, etc. Miami Beach - Development - summaries
	15-14	Miami Beach - Development - Summaries
	17-18	Miami Beach - Sales, 1915-1926
11	1-2	Miami Beach - Sales, 1927-1936
	3	Miami Beach Bayshore Co.
	4	Miami Beach Rod and Reel Club
	5-6	Miami Ocean View Co. (Star Island)
	7-9	Milton, Thomas W. I
	10-12	Milton, Thomas W. II
	13	Miscellaneous
-	14-16	Montauk - Boom, 1924-1926
	17-19	Montauk - 1927
		HORBER 1927
12	1-3	Montauk - 1927 II
	4-5	Montauk - 1928
	6-7	Montauk - 1929
	8-9	Montauk - 1930
	10-12	Montauk - 1930 II
	13	Montauk - 1931 and after
	14-15	Montáuk - Summary analysis
	16	Moskovics, Frederick E.
¢. ''	17	Myers, T. E. ("Pop")
		1000004-0-
13	1-2	National Bureau of Analysis
	3-4	National Bureau of Analysis II
	5-6	National Bureau of Analysis III
	7-8	National Bureau of Analysis IV
	9	Nautilus Hotel
	10	Negroes
	11	Ocean front
	12-13	Odell, Ann Rossiter
	14-15	Odell, Ann Rossiter II

• Carl Fisher papers

10

- 14 1
- Olds, R. E. 2-4 . Patents

Patents II 5-6 .

Peninsula Terminal Co. - 1919-1923 (Port of Miami) 7-8

9 Personal

- 10-11 Personality (Miscellaneous - friendships, opinions, etc.)
- 12 Polo
- 13-14 Port of Miami
- 15 [see also map drawer R2G]
 - 1-2 ' Port of Miami II
 - Port of Miami Free port controversy 3-4
 - 5 Port Washington, L. I.
 - Prest-O-Lite Co. 6

7 Prohibition

- Reed, Arthur B. I
- Reed, Arthur B. II 9
- 10 Rickenbacker, Edward V.
- Rogers, Will 11
- Russell painting 12
- St. Francis Hospital 13
- Schools 14
- Seiberling, F. A. 15
 - Sewell, E. G.

Soldier Key

- Shutts, Frank B. (Miami Herald)
- 16 1 2

3

4

16

17

8

Sports

Steamship lines - Havana, Montauk, etc.

11

Talbott, Harold E.

5 Tennis

- 6-7 Treiber Diesel Engine Corp. I
- Treiber Diesel Engine Corp. II 8-10
- 11-12 Tyndall, Robert H. (General)
- 13 Tyndall, Robert H. (General) II
- 14 Utilities
- 15 Vanderbilt, W. K.
- WIOD 16 17
 - Women
- 18 Wood, Gar 19
 - Zoology, wildlife

Series 2: Newspaper clippings, Scrapbooks and Ephemera

Box 27 contains newspaper clippings.

Box	Folder	Folder Title
17	1	Newspaper clippings
	2	Scrapbook (obituaries, funerals)
	3	Scrapbook (news)
		PALI
18	1	Checkbook
	2	Deed
	3	Deed
	4	Exhibits
	5	Financial statement of the Lincoln Highway Association.
	6	James Whitcomb Riley Hospital for Children
	7	The Lincoln Highway
	8	Miami Beach Junior Chamber of Commerce
	9	Newspaper clippings.
	10	Official program of the 20th Annual Biscayne Bay Regatta.
	11	Personal correspondence.
	12	Record book.
27		Newspaper Clippings
	1	Alton Beach Realty Co. & Miami Ocean View Co.
	2	Aviation
	3	Fisher, Carl – general articles
	4	Fisher Home, Miami Beach
	5	Indianapolis Motor Speedway
	6	Memorials for Carl Fisher
	7	Miami, Miami Beach Boom Times
	8	Miscellaneous
	9	Montauk, Rode Island, NY
	10	Obituaries, Carl Fisher
	11	Sports
	12	Streetcars
	13	W.I.O.D. radio

12

Series 3: Photographic Prints

Boxes 19-22 and 28 contain albums and photographic prints larger than 8 x 10 inches.

Box	Folder	Folder Title
19	1	Boats and boating. Photo album
	2	Carl Fisher funeral. Photo album.
	3	Elephants on Miami Beach. Photo album, with captions. Photos by
		Claude Matlack
	4	Yachting trip. Photo album.
	5	The Shadows, Carl Fisher's home / photos by W. A. Fishbaugh. Photo album, with lengthy captions.
20	1	"Thomas M. Howell Fishing expedition to Galapagos Islands, 1934" /
		photographs by Claude C. Matlack. Photo album.
	2	"Scenes in Fisher Pass and on the Seiberling Section of the Lincoln
		Highway, on the Great American Desert in Utah." 1915-1918. Photo
		album, with captions.
21		Montauk (New York), ca. 1930. 47 11 x 14 photographic prints (sepia)
		mounted on 13 x 16.5 inch boards. Subjects include beaches,
~		dwellings, horse-back riding, golf, boating and scenic landscapes.
22		Portraits of Carl Fisher, friends and family.
23	1	Miami Beach, 1914
	2	Miami Beach, 1914
	3	Miami Beach, 1915
	4	Miami Beach, 1916
	5	Miami Beach, 1917
	6	Miami Beach, 1918
-	7	Miami Beach, 1919
24	1	Automobiles
	2	Balloons
	3	Bicycles
	4	Boats and boating
	5	Casinos (Bathing)
	6	Cocolobo Cay
	7	Fisher, Carl
	8	Fisher, Carl – To ca. 1910
	9	Fisher, Carl – Blimp ride and airplanes
	10	Fisher, Carl Christmas

13

· Carl Fisher papers

	12	Fisher, Carl – Studio portraits
	13 .	Fisher, Jane?
	14	Flamingo Hotel
	15	Harding, Warren
	16	Indianapolis Motor Speedway
	17-18	Miami Beach and Environs, 1922 / photos by Claude C. Matlack
		No. 1. D. 1. All Construction
5	1	Miami Beach Development & Construction
	2	Miami Beach Hotels
	3	Miscellaneous
	4	People
	5	Portraits and snapshots of people
	6-7	Portraits of family, relatives and ancestors. Mainly albumen prints.
	8	Portrait of John C. Graham (tintype)
	9	Riley, James Whitcomb
	10	Treiber Diesel Engine Corp
.6	1	Yachting trips: 1 unidentified 2 Nassau 3 Nassau and Hope
		Town.
	2	Yachting trips: 4 Garden City 7 Florida Places (Miami, St.
		Petersburg, Tortugas, Key West) 8 Miami and Cuba.
	3	Yachting trips: 9 Cuba 10 Long Key and Turtle Harbor 11 Miami
100		Beach 12 Miami Beach and Grassy Harbor.
	4	Yachting trips: 15 Miami and Grassy Bay 16 Grassy Bay and
ž.,		Bimini 17 Miami and Grassy Bay 18 Miami and Port
		Washington 19 Port Washington and Montauk Point.
	5	Yachting trips: 20 Port Washington & Montauk Point 21 Port
		Washington and Bermuda.
28	1	Miami Beach aerial views / Richard B. Hoit. 2 items.
	2	Dwellings. 3 items.
	3	Florida Public Relations Association. Hall of Fame certificate, 1961.
141	5	a forma a done acoustion of a solution of a serie of a series of the solution of the solution of the series of the

Florida Public Relations Association. Hall of Fame certificate, 1961. Automobile racing. 2 items.

14

4